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ISSUE AMENDMENT DATE DRAWN CHECK

A ISSUED FOR DA SUBMISSION 30/10/18 VV JA

B ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO DRP COMMENTS 13/05/19 VV JA

ISSUE B
-  Development summary has been updatred as per amended plans.
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 1 : 400 @ A3 sheet
 1 :  200 @ A1 sheet
SITE PLAN

BLOCK A

BLOCK B

LEGEND

TREE TO BE REMOVED

BUILDING TO BE DEMOLISHED

ISSUE AMENDMENT DATE DRAWN CHECK

A ISSUED FOR DA SUBMISSION 30/10/18 VV JA

B ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO DRP COMMENTS 13/05/19 VV JA

ISSUE B
Common Open Space has been adjusted.

-  Pergola over driveway over driveway with 3.5m height clearance has been 
added to improve visual.
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 1 : 400 @ A3 sheet
 1 :  200 @ A1 sheet
BASEMENT

ISSUE AMENDMENT DATE DRAWN CHECK

A ISSUED FOR DA SUBMISSION 30/10/18 VV JA

B ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO DRP COMMENTS 13/05/19 VV JA

ISSUE B
- Basement outline has been adjusted to open 

up the central deep soil area on ground floor.
- Central exit stair has been removed in lieu of two 

side stairs.
- Accessible carparks has been relocated closer to lifts.



DA10

8

DA105

DA10

1

55.13 m²
A10

54.15 m²
A04

52.22 m²
A01

75.43 m²
A0675.43 m²

A05

57.76 m²
A07

75.13 m²
A08

85.88 m²
A09

7600

RL 45.55

RL 44.72

995 6100 1005 2100

1500

RL 45.25

TELESTRA PIT

TELESTRA PIT

2
5

0
0

2000

RL 45.65

76.73 m²
A03

78.06 m²
B06

50.69 m²
B07

96.27 m²
B08

75.41 m²
B05

50.68 m²
B01

95.63 m²
B03

75.41 m²
B04

51.73 m²
B02

75.32 m²
B09

58.16 m²
A02

SEWER LINE

SEWER LINE

SEWER LINE

P.O.S
41 m² P.O.S

26 m²

P.O.S
39 m²

P.O.S
36 m²

LAWN 

COMMON OPEN 
SPACE

SUBSTATION

RL 45.65

P.O.S
24 m²

P.O.S
24 m²

P.O.S
37 m²

P.O.S
73 m²P.O.S

26 m²

P.O.S
43 m²

P.O.S
18 m²

P.O.S
53 m²

P.O.S
31 m²

P.O.S
23 m²

P.O.S
36 m²

P.O.S
27 m²

HYDRANT BOOSTER 
ASSEMBLY

DA10

2

DA10
4

DA10

7

TRAFFIC SIGN

AFFORDABLE &

SILVER LEVEL

P.O.S
20 m²

RL 45.70

RL 45.95 RL 46.23 RL 46.78

RL 45.70

RL 45.45

RL 44.50

RL 44.60

RL 46.00

RL 45.65

RL 45.87

RL 45.63

1

DA11

2

DA11

3

DA11
4

DA11
5

DA11

2
0

7
0

1540

2070 1
5

4
0

2070

1
5

4
0

2
0

7
0

1540

2
0

7
0

1540

AFFORDABLE

AFFORDABLE

& SILVER LEVEL

AFFORDABLE & 

SILVER LEVEL AFFORDABLE & 

SILVER LEVEL

AFFORDABLE & 

SILVER LEVEL 

AFFORDABLE

AFFORDABLE

1
0

0
0

1180

HL

870

8
7

0

8
7

0

870

S E
T B

A
C

K

6
00

0

S E
T B

A
C

K

6
00

0

SE
TB

A
C

K
6

0
0

0

SE
TB

A
C

K
9

0
0

0

SETBACK
6000

2

SP02
4

12
0

0

900

820

12
0

0

900

82
0

820
820

90
0

1200

870

BUILDING 
OUTLINE 
ABOVE

BU ILDING 
OUTLINE 

ABOVE

BUILDING 
OUTLINE 
ABOVE

3
00

0

2900

10
0

0
10

0
0

P.O.S
9 m²

RL 46.40

RL 45.65

HL

RL 44.80

RL 45.65

RL 44.50

ELEVATED TIMBER PLATFORM

LAWN 

LAWN 

LAWN 

PERGOLA WITH CLIMBING 
PLANTS OVER DRIVEWAY 
WITH  MIN 3.5M HEIGHT 

CLEARANCE TO INTEGRATE 
THE RAMPED BASEMENT 

DRIVEWAY INTO 
A LANDSCAPED SETTING.

P.O.S
39 m²

RL 45.65

BASEMENT 
OUTLINE

EXISTING 
CONCRETE 
CARPARK

EXISTING 
PETROL 
STATION

PROPOSED 3 STOREY 
RESIDENTIAL FLAT 

BUILDING  
9-11 PEAKE PARADE

EXISTING 
MULTI STOREY

13-17 PEAKE PARADE

EXISTING 
TWO STOREY

23 PEARCE AVE. PROPOSED 3 STOREY 
RESIDENTIAL FLAT 

BUILDING  
5-7 PEAKE PARADE

RL 44.92

R
L 

4
5

.2
5

RL 45.50

8400

RL 45.65

RL 45.45

RL 44.30
RL 45.65

2.1m H IGH WALL

2.1m H IGH WALL

2.1m H IGH WALL

2.1m H IGH WALL
2.1m H IGH WALL

WH
WH

RL 44.67

P.O.S
16 m²

PRIVACY SCREEN 
OVER WINDOW 

N

L.G.A : ISSUE

Zhinar Architects Pty Ltd
Suite 1, Level 2 
2 Rowe Street

Eastwood. NSW 2122

28 495 869 790

SHEET TITLE:

JOB No. DRAWING No.
Drawing is NOT VALID or issued for use, unless checked

PROJECT STATUS :

SCALE

zhinarchitects

COPYRIGHT & GENERAL NOTE :

+61 2 8893 8888
+61 2 8893 8833

www.zhinar.com.au

/ p
/ f
/ w

/ abn

PROJECT NAME

Figured dimensions  shall   be taken in preference to scaling. Drawing to be read in conjunction 
with information on first page. Check all dimensions and levels on site before commencing work 
or  ordering materials.    All exist ing   ground lines &  trees location are approximate,  therefore to 
be  verified  on-site by the builder.   Any discrepancies   to be verified  back  to  Zhinar Architects 
before   proceeding.  All  workmanship  and   materials  shall  comply  with   all  relevant  codes , 
ordinances,   Australian   Standards   and  manufactures   instructions.  Unless  noted  'Issued  for 
Construction'   drawing   not  to  be  used  for  construction.    All  art  / graphic   representations 
are  indicative   only.   Information   on   this  drawing   is   the   copyright  of   Zhinar  Architects.
Copying  or  using this drawing in whole or  part without written permission infringes copyright.

TRUE NORTH :

: Nominated ArchitectRustom Wee Chung Kudinar-Kwee (reg. 4570) 
B

1
3

/0
5

/2
0

19
 1

0
:3

3
:2

3
 A

M

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT
824 - 834 FOREST ROAD

GEORGES RIVER COUNCIL

GROUND LEVEL PLAN

8578 DA05
PEAKHURST, NSW 2210

Development Application

 1 : 400 @ A3 sheet
 1 :  200 @ A1 sheet
GROUND FLOOR PLAN

ISSUE AMENDMENT DATE DRAWN CHECK

A ISSUED FOR DA SUBMISSION 30/10/18 VV JA

B ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO DRP COMMENTS 13/05/19 VV JA

ISSUE B
- Unit A01, A02, A05, A06, A07, A08, B03, B04, B05, B06, B07, B08 internal 

layout has been adjusted.
- Common Open Space has been adjusted.
-  Pergola over driveway over driveway with 3.5m height clearance has been 

added to improve visual.
- OSD basin has been moved to the east by about 3500mm.
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SHADOW DIAGRAM WINTER SOLSTICE 9 AM

SHADOW DIAGRAM WINTER SOLSTICE 3 PM

SHADOW DIAGRAM WINTER SOLSTICE 12 NOON

SHADOW DIAGRAM SUMMER SOLSTICE 9AM

SHADOW DIAGRAM SUMMER SOLSTICE 12 NOON

SHADOW DIAGRAM SUMMER SOLSTICE 3 PM

ISSUE AMENDMENT DATE DRAWN CHECK

A ISSUED FOR DA SUBMISSION 30/10/18 VV JA

B ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO DRP COMMENTS 13/05/19 VV JA



L.G.A : ISSUE

Zhinar Architects Pty Ltd
Suite 1, Level 2 
2 Rowe Street

Eastwood. NSW 2122

28 495 869 790

SHEET TITLE:

JOB No. DRAWING No.
Drawing is NOT VALID or issued for use, unless checked

PROJECT STATUS :

SCALE

zhinarchitects

COPYRIGHT & GENERAL NOTE :

+61 2 8893 8888
+61 2 8893 8833

www.zhinar.com.au

/ p
/ f
/ w

/ abn

PROJECT NAME

Figured dimensions  shall   be taken in preference to scaling. Drawing to be read in conjunction 
with information on first page. Check all dimensions and levels on site before commencing work 
or  ordering materials.    All exist ing   ground lines &  trees location are approximate,  therefore to 
be  verified  on-site by the builder.   Any discrepancies   to be verified  back  to  Zhinar Architects 
before   proceeding.  All  workmanship  and   materials  shall  comply  with   all  relevant  codes , 
ordinances,   Australian   Standards   and  manufactures   instructions.  Unless  noted  'Issued  for 
Construction'   drawing   not  to  be  used  for  construction.    All  art  / graphic   representations 
are  indicative   only.   Information   on   this  drawing   is   the   copyright  of   Zhinar  Architects.
Copying  or  using this drawing in whole or  part without written permission infringes copyright.

: Nominated ArchitectRustom Wee Chung Kudinar-Kwee (reg. 4570) 
B

1
3

/0
5

/2
01

9
 9

:5
4

:2
1

 A
M

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT
824 - 834 FOREST ROAD

GEORGES RIVER COUNCIL

HEIGHT STUDY

8578 DA13
PEAKHURST, NSW 2210

Development Application

3D HEIGHT LIMIT

12m HEIGHT LIMIT
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COLOUR & MATERIAL SCHEDULE

FACE BRICK WALL TYPE 1
AUSTRAL - WHITSUNDAY - BRAMPTON

01.

02.

04.

FACE BRICK WALL TYPE 2
AUSTRAL - METALLIX - BRONZE

WALL - APPLIED TEXTURE PAINT FINISH - TYPE 1
PAINT - DULUX - LEXICON QUARTER - SW1E1

PAINTED COMPRESSED FIBRO SHEET
DULUX COLOUR - VERY TERRACOTTA -  S08E8
OR SIMILAR

WALL - APPLIED TEXTURE PAINT FINISH - TYPE 2
PAINT - DULUX - VERY TERRACOTTA - S08E8
OR SIMILAR

05.

06.

09.

CONCRETE ROOF
PAINT - DULUX - LEXICON QUARTER - SW1E1

WINDOWS FRAME, RAILINGS, POST & STRUCTURE
ALUMINIUM - COLORBOND - MONUMENT

GLASS BALUSTRADE
OBSCURE GLASS PANEL

11.

12.

13.

PAINTED COMPRESSED FIBRO SHEET
DULUX COLOUR - LEXICON QUARTER - SW1E1

07.

PAINTED COMPRESSED FIBRO SHEET
DULUX COLOUR - CLAY PIPE - S10D1 OR SIMILAR

08.

ALUMINIUM TIMBER SCREEN & PRIVACY SCREEN
KNOTWOOD - CHESTNUT OR SIMILAR

10.

PAINTED COMPRESSED FIBRO SHEET
DULUX COLOUR - TRANQUIL RETREAT - GR24
OR SIMILAR

03. WALL - COMPRESSED FIBRE CEMENT CLADDING
PAINT - DULUX - RAKU - SN4H7
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1 3 24 105 8 6 913 10 4 13 511 127114 10
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AFFORDABLE HOUSING
CALCULATION

8578 DA15
PEAKHURST, NSW 2210

Development Application

TOTAL SITE AREA: 4,072.13 m²

ALLOWABLE FSR : 1                         

ALLOWABLE GFA : 1.5
:  1.5 x 4,072.13 = 6,108.19 m²

PROPOSED GFA: 5,617.4 m² (1,545.27 m² over)
EXTRA FSR CLAIMED: 1,545.27 m2 / 4,072.13 m² = 0.3795

AFFORDABLE HOUSING ALLOCATION: 5,617.4 m² x 37.95% = 2,131.67 m²

AREA CALCULATIONS FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING

GF

L 1

L 2

L 3

AFFORDABLE

Name Area Unit Type Comments

A16 79.0 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A17 82.4 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A20 79.3 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A21 77.1 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A25 77.7 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A26 79.0 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A27 82.4 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A30 79.3 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

B10 77.9 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

B20 77.9 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

2 Bed: 16 1270.0 m²

A19 103.5 m² 3 Bed AFFORDABLE

A29 103.5 m² 3 Bed AFFORDABLE

B08 97.5 m² 3 Bed AFFORDABLE

3 Bed: 3 304.4 m²

Grand total: 29 2131.9 m²

AFFORDABLE

Name Area Unit Type Comments

A02 61.0 m² 1 Bed AFFORDABLE

A04 56.8 m² 1 Bed AFFORDABLE

A07 59.5 m² 1 Bed AFFORDABLE

A12 58.1 m² 1 Bed AFFORDABLE

A14 51.9 m² 1 Bed AFFORDABLE

A18 53.4 m² 1 Bed AFFORDABLE

A22 58.1 m² 1 Bed AFFORDABLE

A28 53.4 m² 1 Bed AFFORDABLE

B11 52.6 m² 1 Bed AFFORDABLE

B21 52.6 m² 1 Bed AFFORDABLE

1 Bed: 10 557.4 m²

A03 79.7 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A05 77.6 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A06 78.4 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A09 87.7 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A11 77.1 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

A15 77.7 m² 2 Bed AFFORDABLE

FSR CALCULATION

Level Area FSR

GF 1466.6 m² 0.3602

L 1 1531.6 m² 0.3761

L 2 1531.6 m² 0.3761

L 3 1087.7 m² 0.2671

Grand total: 80 5617.4 m² 1.3795

PRIVATE

Name Area
Unit
Type Comments

A01 54.3 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

A10 55.8 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

A24 51.9 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

A33 52.9 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

A34 53.5 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

B01 51.8 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

B02 53.7 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

B07 52.9 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

B16 52.3 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

B18 54.0 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

B19 51.8 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

B26 52.3 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

B28 54.0 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

B29 51.8 m² 1 Bed PRIVATE

1 Bed: 14 742.8 m²

A08 77.3 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

A13 78.3 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

A23 78.3 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

A31 77.3 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

A35 78.9 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

A36 77.5 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

A37 77.5 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B04 78.5 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B05 79.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B06 80.9 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B09 76.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B12 76.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B13 77.9 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B14 79.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B15 81.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B17 78.9 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B22 76.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B23 77.9 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B24 79.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B25 81.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B27 78.9 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B30 76.4 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B31 77.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B32 78.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B33 79.7 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

B35 78.0 m² 2 Bed PRIVATE

2 Bed: 26 2034.6 m²

A32 97.0 m² 3 Bed PRIVATE

B03 96.8 m² 3 Bed PRIVATE

B34 98.4 m² 3 Bed PRIVATE

3 Bed: 3 292.1 m²

Grand total:
43

3069.5 m²

ISSUE AMENDMENT DATE DRAWN CHECK
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ISSUE B
- Area Calculation has been updated
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